

---

## QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 14.

Is there a completion date for this project that is required due to fish spawning ?

Answer 14.

Refer to the previous answer for question #8

Question 15.

How large and in what location will there be a lay down area provided ?

Answer 15.

Refer to the previous answer for question #9

Question 16.

Are there any loading limits currently in place on the existing breakwater ? What is the largest piece of equipment that is allowed on top of the breakwater ?

Answer 16.

Refer to the previous answer for question #1. The Contractor will need to determine required equipment necessary to complete the work

Question 17.

We would like to request a one week extension to the tender closing date.

Answer 17.

The tender close will remain as August 14, 2014